CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 12/16/2025 5:02:22 PM

Judgement
Numbers

25-9-01479-5

19-9-00368-3

23-9-01090-4

25-9-01480-9

25-9-00776-4

25-9-00585-1

25-9-00896-5

25-9-01246-6

25-9-01478-7

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number
Judgment Create Date Range: 12/16/2025 to 12/16/2025

Style

EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES
INC.

VS

CORINA CORTES

Employment Security Department
S
JAIME GUTIERREZ

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
JUANITA M GRUMALDO

CONNELL OIL INC.
VS
HARVEST PLUSLLC et a

AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL
BANK

VS

JOAN ZIMMER

EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES
INC

VS

CARMEN AVILA

Employment Security Department
VS
LILIANA MONTEON

Department of Revenue

VS

MEXICO LINDO & QUE RICO
CORPORATION

PASCOHAVEN LLC
VS
TAMRAH MICHEL

18-2-51086-11

19-2-50335-11

23-2-51207-11

24-2-50698-11

25-2-50124-11

25-2-50697-11

25-2-51077-11

25-2-51428-11

25-2-51517-11

Case Numbers Judgment/Sentence Type

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

General Recovery

General Recovery

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Judgment
/Sentence
Date

10/17/2018

3/28/2019

12/22/2023

12/15/2025

8/26/2025

7/1/2025

9/16/2025

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes 10/27/2025

General Recovery

12/15/2025

Status Code

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Updated
Date

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

Update
Flag

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added
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