CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 12/16/2025 5:02:22 PM

## **Franklin County Superior Court** Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 12/16/2025 to 12/16/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-01479-5	EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. vs CORINA CORTES	18-2-51086-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/17/2018	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
19-9-00368-3	Employment Security Department vs JAIME GUTIERREZ	19-2-50335-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	3/28/2019	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
23-9-01090-4	Department of Labor and Industries vs JUANITA M GRUMALDO	23-2-51207-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	12/22/2023	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
25-9-01480-9	CONNELL OIL INC. vs HARVEST PLUS LLC et al	24-2-50698-11	General Recovery	12/15/2025	Active	12/16/2025	Added
25-9-00776-4	AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK vs JOAN ZIMMER	25-2-50124-11	General Recovery	8/26/2025	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
25-9-00585-1	EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC vs CARMEN AVILA	25-2-50697-11	Transcript of Judgment	7/1/2025	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
25-9-00896-5	Employment Security Department vs LILIANA MONTEON	25-2-51077-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	9/16/2025	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
25-9-01246-6	Department of Revenue vs MEXICO LINDO & QUE RICO CORPORATION	25-2-51428-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	10/27/2025	Fully Satisfied	12/16/2025	Updated
25-9-01478-7	PASCO HAVEN LLC vs TAMRAH MICHEL	25-2-51517-11	General Recovery	12/15/2025	Active	12/16/2025	Added

CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 12/16/2025 5:02:22 PM

## **Franklin County Superior Court** Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 12/16/2025 to 12/16/2025